

City of Donaldsonville

LEROY J. SULLIVAN, SR., MAYOR

Lauthaught Delaney, Sr., District 1 Raymond Aucoin, District 2 Reginald Francis, Sr., District 3 Rev. Charles R. Brown, Sr., District 4 Michael W. Sullivan, Sr., District 5

DONALDSONVILLE COUNCIL AGENDA TUESDAY, DECEMBER 12, 2023 | 6:00 P.M. MEETING TO BE HELD IN COUNCIL CHAMBERS

The Donaldsonville Council of the City of Donaldsonville will hold a City Council meeting on Tuesday, December 12, 2023 at 6:00 p.m. to be held in Council Chambers, 609 Railroad Avenue, Donaldsonville, Louisiana to discuss the following:

- 1. PRAYER
- 2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 3. ROLL CALL
- 4. APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETING
- 5. PUBLIC COMMENTS
- 6. ADMENDMENTS
- 7. REPORT OF OFFICES-BOARD-COMMITTEES
 - a. Ascension Parish Sheriff's Office Monthly Report (Capt. Jeff Griffin)
 - b. Public Works/Road & Culture Report (Superintendent, Spencer Harvey)
 - c. Fire Department Monthly Report (Fire Chief, Travis Cedotal)
 - d. Wastewater Monthly Report (Dave Curtis, Curtis Environmental)
 - e. Code Enforcement Report (Code Enforcer, Lionel Franklin)
- 8. UNFINISHED BUSINESS
 - a. Discuss hiring a Director of Community and Economic Development
 - b. Discuss MRI Material Resources, Inc. for Pavement Preservation update.
 - c. DEMOLITION HEARING
 - i. Lot 187, W ½ Sq. 12, 1406 McKinley Alley
 - ii. Lots 119, 122 and 135, E ½ Sq. 10, 1311 and 1315 McKinley Alley
- 9. NEW BUSINESS
 - a. Discuss LaLa Field and parish's proposal to donate it to the City of Donaldsonville
 - b. Discuss turkeys for the City of Donaldsonville employees.
 - c. Discuss Sinkhole near Pump Station "A" and repairs

10.INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCES

ORDINANCE NO. 2023-18

An Ordinance of the City of Donaldsonville amending Section 12.5-25 of the Code of Ordinances, City of Donaldsonville, regarding employee status, providing for repealing of all ordinances in conflict herewith; providing severability provisions; and providing for renumbering to be part of the code of ordinances for the City of Donaldsonville.



City of Donaldsonville

LEROY J. SULLIVAN, SR., MAYOR

Lauthaught Delaney, Sr., District 1 Raymond Aucoin, District 2 Reginald Francis, Sr., District 3 Rev. Charles R. Brown, Sr., District 4 Michael W. Sullivan, Sr., District 5

ORDINANCE 2023-19

WHEREAS the Donaldsonville Council desires to update its Vacation Leave and Sick Leave policies to be more consistent, uniform and easily interpreted; providing for repealing of all ordinances in conflict herewith; providing severability provisions; and providing for renumbering to be part of the code of ordinances for the City of Donaldsonville.

11.ADJOURNMENT

Councilmen Charles R. Brown, Sr.

s/City Councilman Chairperson or Vice Chairperson

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact Administrative Staff at 225.473.4247 describing the assistance that is necessary.